AN ORDINANCE OF THE CITY OF CHULA VISTA AMENDING ORDINANCE NO. 1462 RELATING TO PAWNBROKERS, SECOND HAND AND JUNK STORE DEALERS

The City Council of the City of Chula Vista does hereby resolve as follows:

SECTION I: That Ordinance No. 1462 be, and the same is hereby amended to reflect the fact that the amendments contained therein did, in fact, amend Ordinance No. 505, Section 31, reflected in the 1961 Chula Vista City Code, Section 18.62, in the manner set forth in Ordinance No. 1462.

SECTION II: This ordinance shall take effect and be in full force on the thirty-first day from and after its adoption.

Presented by and Approved as to Form by

George D. Lindberg, City Attorney

ADOPTED AND APPROVED by the CITY COUNCIL of the CITY OF CHULA VISTA, CALIFORNIA, this 13th day of <u>August</u>, 1974, by the following vote, to-wit:

AYES: Councilmen Hobel, Hamilton, Hyde, Scott

NAYES: Councilmen None

ABSENT: Councilmen Egdahl

Homos D. Hamilton Jr. Mayor of the City of Chula Vista

ATTEST

STATE OF CALIFORNIA) COUNTY OF SAN DIEGO) ss. CITY OF CHULA VISTA)

I, _____, City Clerk of the City of Chula Vista, California, DO MEREBY CERTIFY that the above is a full, true and correct copy of Ordinance No._____, and that the same has not been amended or repealed. DATED

Mayor Fulss

City Clerk

cists formula to the

161